SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed House Bill No. 414 by Representative Huval

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 3, change "health and welfare plans" to "health and accident insurance
 policies"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 15, change "health and welfare plan" to "health insurance product"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 18, change "health and welfare plans" to "health insurance products"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, delete lines 19 and 20 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "shall not apply to any employee welfare benefit plan exclusively regulated by the
 United States Department of Labor pursuant to section 514 of the Employee
 Retirement Income Security Act of 1974, 29 U.S.C. 1144, or section 1003 of the
 same act, 29 U.S.C. 1144."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 15 On page 2, line 1, change "health and welfare plan," to "health insurance product,"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 2, line 4, change "health and welfare plan" to "health insurance contract"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 2, delete lines 8 through 10 in their entirety